507558206 10/24/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7605095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E BERRY	09/21/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17935834

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (256)544-0258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2565440013

Email: lisa.r.hughes@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA/MARSHALL SPACE FLIGHT CENTER Address Line 1: LS01/OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL

Address Line 4: MSFC, ALABAMA 35812

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFS-34082-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB A. HEAFNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob A. Heafner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MFS-34082-1-NF430-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507558206 REEL: 061510 FRAME: 0547



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	COMPLIANT-VOLUME MOTION MODIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD		
Inventor(s):	Robert E. Berry; Fr Rebecca L. William	ederick Scott Gant; Jeffrey L. Lindner; John S. Townsend; is	
NASA Case No.:	MFS-34082-1		
Application No.*:	17/935,834	Filing Date*: 09/27/2022	
		nd Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States resented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space	
WHEREAS, the maki	ng of this Assignment a	and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR Part 501; and	
WHEREAS, the unde	rsigned inventor(s) has on the above-entitled i	s (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application for invention.	
Assign to the G     America, its territories	overnment my (our) fulls and possessions, and	ployment by the Government, the undersigned hereby: I and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of I my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any lication(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.	
accordance with 37 C amended. If the Gove country, in accordan- a nonexclusive, irrev	FR 501.9(d), including emment chooses not to ce with 37 CFR 501.9(c ocable, royalty-free lice	our) full and exclusive foreign rights in and to said invention, in rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as file an application in any foreign country, I (we) may request rights in that I), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government of the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental ear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue on such invention.	
information to, and (c		ent, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested anner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect and Agreement.	
*4. Authorize and r above when required		record in the application to insert the application number and filing date	
RCY		9/21/22	
Robert E. Berry		Date Assignment Executed 역 に/とユ	
Name of Inventor		Date Oath/Declaration Executed	

USA

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

PATENT REEL: 061510 FRAME: 0548

**RECORDED: 10/24/2022** 

111 Tidewater Drive, Madison, AL 35758

Mailing Address - Including Country NASA Form 430 06/21 (1.2)